MEDICARE SNF PPS RATES
CROSSWALK OF OHIO COUNTIES TO CBSA NAMES

County and State Name

Adams County, Ohio
Allen County, Ohio
Ashland County, Ohio
Ashtabula County, Ohio *
Athens County, Ohio
Auglaize County, Ohio
Belmont County, Ohio
Brown County, Ohio
Butler County, Ohio
Carroll County, Ohio
Champaign County, Ohio
Clark County, Ohio
Clermont County, Ohio
Clinton County, Ohio
Columbiana County, Ohio
Coshocton County, Ohio
Crawford County, Ohio
Cuyahoga County, Ohio
Darke County, Ohio
Defiance County, Ohio
Delaware County, Ohio
Erie County, Ohio **
Fairfield County, Ohio
Fayette County, Ohio
Franklin County, Ohio
Fulton County, Ohio
Gallia County, Ohio
Geauga County, Ohio
Greene County, Ohio
Guernsey County, Ohio
Hamilton County, Ohio
Hancock County, Ohio
Hardin County, Ohio
Harrison County, Ohio
Henry County, Ohio
Highland County, Ohio
Hocking County, Ohio
Holmes County, Ohio
Huron County, Ohio
Jackson County, Ohio
Jefferson County, Ohio
Knox County, Ohio
Lake County, Ohio

Lawrence County, Ohio

CBSA Name

Rural
Lima

Rural
Cleveland

Rural

Rural

Wheeling (Belmont Cty)
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Canton-Massillon

Rural
Springfield
Cincinnati

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural
Cleveland

Rural

Rural
Columbus
Sandusky
Columbus

Rural
Columbus

Toledo

Rural
Cleveland

Dayton-Kettering-Beavercreek

Rural
Cincinnati

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural

Rural
Columbus

Rural

Rural

Rural

Weirton-Steubenville

Rural

Cleveland
Huntington-Ashland

CBSA Number

99936
30620
99936
17410
99936
99936
48540
17140
17140
15940
99936
44220
17140
99936
99936
99936
99936
17410
99936
99936
18140
41780
18140
99936
18140
45780
99936
17410
19430
99936
17140
99936
99936
99936
99936
99936
18140
99936
99936
99936
44600
99936
17410
26580

* Ashtabula County moved to the Cleveland, OH CBSA effective October 1, 2024
** Erie County and Ottawa County moved to Sandusky, OH CBSA effective October 1, 2024

County and State Name

Licking County, Ohio
Logan County, Ohio
Lorain County, Ohio
Lucas County, Ohio

Madison County, Ohio

Mahoning County, Ohio

Marion County, Ohio

Medina County, Ohio
Meigs County, Ohio
Mercer County, Ohio
Miami County, Ohio

Monroe County, Ohio

Montgomery County, Ohio
Morgan County, Ohio
Morrow County, Ohio

Muskingum County, Ohio

Noble County, Ohio
Ottawa County, Ohio **

Paulding County, Ohio

Perry County, Ohio
Pickaway County, Ohio
Pike County, Ohio

Portage County, Ohio
Preble County, Ohio
Putnam County, Ohio

Richland County, Ohio
Ross County, Ohio
Sandusky County, Ohio
Scioto County, Ohio

Seneca County, Ohio
Shelby County, Ohio
Stark County, Ohio
Summit County, Ohio

Trumbull County, Ohio
Tuscarawas County, Ohio
Union County, Ohio
Van Wert County, Ohio

Vinton County, Ohio
Warren County, Ohio

Washington County, Ohio

Wayne County, Ohio

Williams County, Ohio
Wood County, Ohio

Wyandot County, Ohio
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CBSA Name

Columbus
Rural
Cleveland
Toledo
Columbus
Youngstown-Warren
Rural
Cleveland
Rural
Rural
Dayton-Kettering-Beavercreek
Rural
Dayton-Kettering-Beavercreek
Rural
Columbus
Rural
Rural
Sandusky
Rural
Columbus
Columbus
Rural
Akron
Rural
Rural
Mansfield
Rural
Rural
Rural
Rural
Rural
Canton-Massillon
Akron
Youngstown-Warren
Rural
Columbus
Rural
Rural
Cincinnati
Rural
Rural
Rural
Toledo
Rural

CBSA Number

18140
99936
17410
45780
18140
49660
99936
17410
99936
99936
19430
99936
19430
99936
18140
99936
99936
41780
99936
18140
18140
99936
10420
99936
99936
31900
99936
99936
99936
99936
99936
15940
10420
49660
99936
18140
99936
99936
17140
99936
99936
99936
45780
99936
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