MEDICARE SNF PPS RATES CROSSWALK OF OHIO COUNTIES TO CBSA NAMES



County and State Name	CBSA Name	CBSA Number	County and State Name	CBSA Name	CBSA Number
		_		-	-
Adams County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Licking County, Ohio	Columbus	18140
Allen County, Ohio	Lima	30620	Logan County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Ashland County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Lorain County, Ohio	Cleveland	17410
Ashtabula County, Ohio *	Cleveland	17410	Lucas County, Ohio	Toledo	45780
Athens County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Madison County, Ohio	Columbus	18140
Auglaize County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Mahoning County, Ohio	Youngstown-Warren	49660
Belmont County, Ohio	Wheeling (Belmont Cty)	48540	Marion County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Brown County, Ohio	Cincinnati	17140	Medina County, Ohio	Cleveland	17410
Butler County, Ohio	Cincinnati	17140	Meigs County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Carroll County, Ohio	Canton-Massillon	15940	Mercer County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Champaign County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Miami County, Ohio	Dayton-Kettering-Beavercreek	19430
Clark County, Ohio	Springfield	44220	Monroe County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Clermont County, Ohio	Cincinnati	17140	Montgomery County, Ohio	Dayton-Kettering-Beavercreek	19430
Clinton County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Morgan County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Columbiana County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Morrow County, Ohio	Columbus	18140
Coshocton County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Muskingum County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Crawford County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Noble County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Cuyahoga County, Ohio	Cleveland	17410	Ottawa County, Ohio **	Sandusky	41780
Darke County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Paulding County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Defiance County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Perry County, Ohio	Columbus	18140
Delaware County, Ohio	Columbus	18140	Pickaway County, Ohio	Columbus	18140
Erie County, Ohio **	Sandusky	41780	Pike County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Fairfield County, Ohio	Columbus	18140	Portage County, Ohio	Akron	10420
Fayette County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Preble County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Franklin County, Ohio	Columbus	18140	Putnam County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Fulton County, Ohio	Toledo	45780	Richland County, Ohio	Mansfield	31900
Gallia County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Ross County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Geauga County, Ohio	Cleveland	17410	Sandusky County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Greene County, Ohio	Dayton-Kettering-Beavercreek	19430	Scioto County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Guernsey County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Seneca County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Hamilton County, Ohio	Cincinnati	17140	Shelby County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Hancock County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Stark County, Ohio	Canton-Massillon	15940
Hardin County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Summit County, Ohio	Akron	10420
Harrison County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Trumbull County, Ohio	Youngstown-Warren	49660
Henry County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Tuscarawas County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Highland County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Union County, Ohio	Columbus	18140
Hocking County, Ohio	Columbus	18140	Van Wert County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Holmes County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Vinton County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Huron County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Warren County, Ohio	Cincinnati	17140
Jackson County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Washington County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Jefferson County, Ohio	Weirton-Steubenville	44600	Wayne County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Knox County, Ohio	Rural	99936	Williams County, Ohio	Rural	99936
Lake County, Ohio	Cleveland	17410	Wood County, Ohio	Toledo	45780
Lawrence County, Ohio	Huntington-Ashland	26580	Wyandot County, Ohio	Rural	99936

^{*} Ashtabula County moved to the Cleveland, OH CBSA effective October 1, 2024

^{**} Erie County and Ottawa County moved to Sandusky, OH CBSA effective October 1, 2024